of Certified Public Accountants (the “HKICPA”). No adjustment has been made to the net
assets or net profit to achieve consistency of accounting policies as a consequence of the
combination.

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared using the principles of merger
accounting, as prescribed in AG 5. These consolidated financial statements include the
income statements, the statements of comprehensive income, the statement of changes
in equity and the statement of cash flows of the acquired companies as if they had been in
existence throughout the year, or since its date of incorporation. Comparative figures for the
six months ended 30 June of 2014 then have been presented on the same basis.

12

AVIC INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Interim Report 2015

Accordingly, the financial information of the comparative period presented in this consolidated
financial information has been restated. The following is a reconciliation of the effect arising
from the combination under common control on the comparative figures:

Originally stated
in 2014 interim

report

Merger of
Shanghai

Opto-electronics
and Shenzhen

Opto-electronics Adjustments Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 13,875,964 2,574,152 (237,481) 16,212,635
Profit for the period 347,721 107,128 5,449 460,298
Net cash outflow from

operating activities 293,217 119,861 – 413,078
Net cash outflow/(inflow)

from investing activities 1,217,762 (54,465) – 1,163,297
Net cash inflow from

financing activities 1,409,573 140,560 – 1,550,133

3	 Accounting polices

Except as described below, the accounting policies applied are consistent with those of the
annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014, as described in those
annual financial statements.

Exceptional items are disclosed and described separately in the financial information where
it is necessary to provide further understanding of the financial performance of the Group.
They are material items of income or expense that have been shown separately due to the
significance of their nature or amount.

Taxes on income in the interim period are accrued using the tax rate that would be applicable